

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).331/2008

J.KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
for Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that proof of service  
has been filed on 29.4.2008.

Office has to verify this fact and place the papers on record.

List the matter on 13th May, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar