

Æ

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).331/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2007 in CRLMP No. 895/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

J.KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. B.B. Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of respondent No.1.

As despite service of notice nobody appears on behalf of Respondent No.2, let notice be served upon the Central Agency. The Central Agency must take instructions from the concerned Ministry and engage a counsel in this matter.

Put up the matter after six weeks for final disposal.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT